10-0439C.-3. Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the 

Pump Station “A” Upgrades Project to R&G Engineering, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 

of the Procurement Code and IFB 2010.04.30 in the amount of $498,000.00 (four hundred 

ninety-eight thousand dollars); further authorizing an appropriation of funds for this project.

Tabulation

Recommendation

Response

Pump Station A - Draft Agenda  (2)

Pump Station A Draft Reso (2)

C-3 Signed Cover Memo

Attachments:

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE PUMP STATION “A” UPGRADES 

PROJECT TO R&G ENGINEERING, INC.  PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF 

THE PROCUREMEnT CODE AND IFB 2010.04.30 IN THE AMOUNT OF 

$498,000 (FOUR HUNDRED NINETY-EIGHT THOUSAND DOLLARS); 

FURTHER AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR THIS 

PROJECT. 

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2010-116  on the Consent Agenda.

City Clerk Item No. 12

RESOLUTION NO. 2010-117

10-0443C.-5. Resolution authorizing the execution of U.S.

[...]

Cover Memo - Resolution - EMS COUNTY GRANT.pdf

Resolution.pdf

C-7 Signed Cover Memo

Attachments:

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ACCEPTANCE AND EXECUTION OF 
EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES (EMS) COUNTY GRANT #C9013 LETTER 
OF UNDERSTANDING AND AGREEMENT IN THE AMOUNT OF FOUR 
THOUSAND SEVEN HUNDRED AND SIXTY DOLLARS ($4,760.00) FROM THE 
MIAMI-DADE COUNTY BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS AND THE 
STATE OF FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH FOR FISCAL YEAR 
2009-2010, TO FUND THE EXPANSION AND/OR IMPROVEMENTS OF 
PRE-HOSPITAL EMERGENCY MEDICAL SERVICES. 

This Matter was adopted by Resolution Number 2010-118  on the Consent Agenda.

[...]

Resolution accepting the recommendation of the Chief Procurement Officer to award the 

Waterway Conveyance Improvements, C-3 Canal Restoration Project to Shoreline 

Foundation, Inc. pursuant to Section 2-828 of the Procurement Code and Request for 

Proposal (RFP) 2010.05.13 in the amount of $4,091,624.21 (four million ninety-one 

thousand, six hundred twenty-four dollars and twenty-one cents); further authorizing an 

appropriation of funds for this project.

Tabulation

References

Response

C-6 Signed Cover Memo

C-3 Canal Resolution

Attachments:

RESOLUTION ACCEPTING THE RECOMMENDATION OF THE CHIEF 

PROCUREMENT OFFICER TO AWARD THE WATERWAY CONVEYANCE 

IMPROVEMENTS, C-3 CANAL RESTORATION PROJECT TO SHORELINE 

FOUNDATION, INC. PURSUANT TO SECTION 2-828 OF THE 

PROCUREMENT CODE AND REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 

2010.05.13 IN THE AMOUNT OF $4,091,624.21 (FOUR MILLION NINETY ONE 

THOUSAND SIX HUNDRED TWENTY-FOUR DOLLARS AND TWENTY-ONE 

CENTS); FURTHER AUTHORIZING AN APPROPRIATION OF FUNDS FOR 

THIS PROJECT. 

[Note for the Record:  Mayor Slesnick prefaced his remarks by stating that he was in 

receipt of a request to pull Agenda Item C-6 (accept recommendation of the Chief

[...]

The Applicant is appealing the Board of Adjustment decision in regard to the proposed 

addition for the existing single-family residence

1.  Grant a variance to allow the proposed addition in conjunction with the existing 

residence to exceed the allowable floor area factor and maintain a square foot floor area 

of seven thousand eight hundred and thirty-five feet (7,835') vs. the single-family residence 

shall not exceed a maximum square foot floor area of seven thousand one hundred and 

forty feet (7,140') as required by Section 4-101 (D) (10) (a) of the Coral Gables, "Zoning 

Code."

Appeal Application 7-13-10

Notice of Appeal 7-13-10

Transcripts 7-13-10

BOADJ Submittal Pkg - part 1

BOADJ Submittal Pkg - part 2

BOADJ Submittal Pkg - part 3

E-1 Signed Cover Memo